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TOWNSHIP 32 SOUTH RANGE 66 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA LAST REVISED: 03/08/2024
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 OR 

PURPOSE

SERIAL NUMBER
 OR 

ORDER NUMBER

DATE
OF

ACTION
 REMARKS 

E.G. DATE CLOSED, TERMINATED, REJECTED, OR RESCINDEDNE ¼ NW ¼ SW ¼ SE ¼ LOTS OTHER DESCRIPTION

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER, AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, AND INDIAN TREATIES, REFER TO MISC. DOCUMENT INDEX
All Lds lying W/I 4 miles of Colo
River in Nev; 20S 64E

SO Temp Wdl Colo River Sur Nev 051745 01/31/1903 Partially Rev SO 11/23/1955; PLO 8/14/1961; PLO 3538 2/11/1965; Partially Rev PLO
4990 1/30/1971; Partially Rev PLO 6258 6/7/1982

All Lds in Nev lying W/I 4 miles of
Colo River; 27S 65E

SO Temp Wdl Colo River Recl Proj (1st Form) Nev 051745 09/08/1903 Partially Rev SO 11/23/1955; PLO 8/14/1961; PLO 3538 2/11/1965; Partially Rev PLO
4990 1/30/1971

1 All 515.14
3 X X X X X X X X 319.88

13 All 513.73
25 X X X 1-4 230.62
33 1-4 32S 64E 129.53 RRG Pat 533127 06/10/1916 Partially Recon Nev 02863 3/27/1952
2 All
11 All
12 All; 22S 64E FPC O Wdl Pwr Proj 258 Nev 054563 12/14/1921 Rev FPC O 10/8/1946
3 X X X X X X X X
4 X X X X X X X X X X X X
5 X X X X X X X X
6 X X X X X X X X
7 X X X X X X X X
8 X X X X X X X X X X X X
9 All

10 All
14 All
15 All
16 X X X X X X X X X X X X
21 X X X X X X X X X X X X
22 All
23 All
24 All
26 All
27 All
28 All
29 All
31 All
32 All
34 All
35 All; 32S 65E SO Wdl Pwr S Cl 55 Nev 054518 06/22/1923 Partially Rev SO 9/29/1947; PLO 4712 10/8/1969
4
5 Subdiv Und; 32S 64E R/W Tel & Teleg Line CC 017403 05/07/1930 Proof of Construction 5/7/1930; Rel 6/8/1970

Entire Township; 26S 65E SO Wdl Colo River Recl Proj (1st Form) Nev 051745 10/16/1931 Partially Rev 11/23/1955; PLO 8/24/1960; PLO 8/14/1961; Partially Rev PLO 4990
1/30/1971; Partially Rev PLO 6258 6/7/1982

2 All
11 All
12 All; 22S 64E SO Pwr S Cl 272 Nev 054528 05/04/1933 Partially Rev SO 9/29/1947; PLO 4712 10/8/1969
25 All
26 All
27 All
28 All
29 All
30 All
31 All
32 All
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33 All
34 All
35 All
36 All; 32S 64E SO Wdl Fort Mohave Ind Res Nev 054553 07/19/1934 Rev SO 1/13/1947
2

10
11
15
21
22
28
29
31
32 Subdiv Und R/W Trans Line CC 021319 03/06/1943 Amdt 7/8/1959; Amdt 9/3/1971
2 All
11 All
12 All; 22S 64E FPC O Rev FPC O Pwr Proj 258 12/14/1921 Nev 054563 10/08/1946
25 All
26 All
27 All
28 All
29 All
30 All
31 All
32 All
33 All
34 All
35 All
36 All; 32S 64E SO Rev Fort Mohave Ind Res SO 7/19/1934 Nev 054553 01/13/1947
3 X X X X X X X X
4 X X X X X X X X X X X X
5 X X X X X X X X
6 X X X X X X X X
7 X X X X X X X X
8 X X X X X X X X X X X X
9 All

10 All
14 All
15 All
16 X X X X X X X X X X X X
21 X X X X X X X X X X X X
22 All
23 All
24 X X X X X X X X
26 X X X X X X X X X X X X
27 X X X X X X X X X X X X
28 X X X X X X X X X X X
29 All
31 All
32 X X X X X X X 32S 65E SO Partially Rev Pwr S Cl 55 SO 6/22/1923 Nev 054518 09/29/1947
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2 All
11 All
12 X X X X X X X X SO Partially Rev Pwr S Cl 272 SO 5/4/1933 Nev 054518 09/29/1947
1
2
3
4
5
6

10
11 Subdiv Und; 32S 64E R/W Hwy CC 022416 01/05/1950
1
2
3
11 Subdiv Und; 31S 66E R/W Hwy Nev 04980 06/13/1951 Proof of Construction filed 1/18/1967
1 1, 4 19S 61E 87.86 PX WD to US Nev 02863 03/27/1952
1 1, 4 BLM O Wdl Colo River Recl Proj (1st Form) Nev 051745 10/28/1953

13 All
25 All
33 All; 33S 66E, 34S 66E BLM O Partially Rev Colo River Recl Proj SO

1/31/1903, SO 10/16/1931
Nev 051745 11/23/1955

20 X X X X X X X X
21 All
22 All
23 All
24 All
26 All
27 All
28 All
29 X X X X X X X X
31 X X X X
32 All
34 All
35 All; 33S 65E BLM O Segr (PL 433) Nev 055704 05/11/1960 Segr from all forms of entry
19 All
20 All; 33S 65E PLO Partially Rev & Rest Colo River Recl Proj

SO 10/16/1931
2194 08/24/1960 Nev 048735; OE all of Sec 19, W1/2 of Sec 20

23 X X X X X X X X X
26 X X SLUP Nev 056335 11/23/1960 Posted 11/29/1965 10:30 am; Exp 11/23/1965
7 All
8 All
9 All

16 All
17 All
18 All; 23S 64E PLO Partially Rev Colo River Recl Proj SO

1/31/1903, SO 9/8/1903, SO 10/16/1931
2462 08/14/1961 Nev 056214

23
24
26
27
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28
29 Subdiv Und R/W Substation Site & Trans Line Nev 057034 09/07/1961
1 All
2 All
3 All
4 All
5 All
6 All

10 X X X X
11 X X X X
12 5-7, 9-12 20S 63E Wdl Lake Mead Natl Rec Area Act of Cong Nev 065135 10/08/1964
19 All
20 All; 32S 65E PLO Partially Rev & Rest Colo River Recl Proj

SO 1/31/1903, SO 9/8/1903
3538 02/11/1965

7
8

17
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
30 Subdiv Und; 33S 65E SLUP Nev 066115 07/15/1965 Posted 8/3/1967 8:00 am; Exp 7/14/1967
11 X X X X X X
12 X X
14 X
21 X X X X X
22 All SLUP N 102 08/02/1966 Posted 5/23/1967 10:00 am; Canc 5/22/1967
20 X X X X X X X X
21 X X X X N½SW¼NE¼, SE¼SW¼NE¼
22 All
23 All
24 7, 8
26 X X X X X X X X X X X X
27 All
29 X X X X X N½SE¼NE¼, SW¼NE¼SE¼,

W½SE¼SE¼

31 X X X X
32 6-18 E½ Lots 19, 20; East boundary of

parcels is center line of Colo River
as of 4/22/1960 according to official
plats of survey

Act of Cong Pat 27-67-0047 10/26/1966 Nev 055704

7
8

17
19
20
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21
30 Subdiv Und; 28S 60E R/W Trans Line, Substa S, A/Rd Nev 066156 11/15/1966 Partially Rel 5/9/1969; Proof of Construction 5/29/1973; Renewed N 100096, 04/12/2021
24 Subdiv Und R/W Pipeline N 463 05/10/1967
21 X X X X X X X X X X X SW¼SW¼NE¼ 450.00
24 5, 6, 9-14 190.76
28 All; 33S 66E 640.00 Act of Cong Pat 27-67-0121 05/12/1967 Nev 055704
34 Subdiv Und R/W Aggregate Wa Intake Site, Pipeline,

Electrolytic Conductivity Recorder Site & A/Rd
N 1435 04/08/1968

26 X 4-6 33S 66E 143.02 Act of Cong Pat 27-68-0280 06/03/1968 Nev 055704 B
All public Ld in Part of Tp as
designated on Cl map; 21S 55E

BLM O Prop Cl Mult Use N 1575 01/17/1969 Segr FR 1/24/1969; Cl BLM O 8/14/1969

All public Ld in Part of Tp as
designated on Cl map; 21S 55E

BLM O Cl Mult Use N 1575 08/14/1969 FR 9/5/1969; OE 10/31/1983; Vac 9/30/1983

12 1-4
24 1-4
26 X 1-3
27 X X X X
28 X X X X X
32 1-5
34 1-4
35 1 33S 66E, 34S 66E PLO Partially Rev Pwr S Cl 55 6/22/1923, 272

5/4/1933
4712 10/08/1969 Nev 054518; Nev 054528

7
8

17 Subdiv Und; 25S 62E R/W Trans Line N 3827 12/30/1969 Amdt Appvd 10/20/1975 to add A/Rd; Proof of Construction Acpt 10/20/1975; Exp
12/29/2019; Renewed N 100102 04/12/2021

29 Subdiv Und R/W Trans Line N 4520 07/14/1970 Proof of Construction Acpt 9/30/1975
2 X X X X
3 All
4 All
5 All
6 All

10 X X Except Lds inside a line 300 ft from
high watermark; 23S 65E

PLO Partially Rev SO 1/31/1903, SO 9/8/1903,
SO 10/16/1931

4990 01/30/1971 Nev 051745

34 5-8
35 4 80.71 Act of Cong Pat 27-71-0114 04/28/1971 Nev 055704 C
12 8, 13-16 145.86 BLM Cl R&PP N 4940 08/17/1971 Pat 27-73-0078, 6/14/1973
10
11
21
28
29
31
32 Subdiv Und; 32S 65E R/W Amdt A/Rd CC 021319 09/03/1971 Asgn 1/12/1994
12 8, 13-16 145.86 R&PP Pat 27-73-0078 06/14/1973 N 4940; Appvd Trf & change of Use for 17.05 Acres 9/2/1992
8 Subdiv Und R/W Microwave S N 7952 06/17/1974 Proof of Construction Acpt 1/17/1980
7
8

16
17 Subdiv Und R/W Amdt A/Rd N 3827 10/20/1975 Proof of Construction Acpt 10/20/1975; Exp 12/29/2019; Renewed N 100102 04/12/2021
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15 SW¼NW¼SW¼ 10.00 BLM O Cl R&PP N 9050 02/05/1976 Segr 2/18/1976; Vac 9/9/1983
29 X W/I; 33S 66E 1.00 Esmt from US N 42316 03/02/1981 Posted 5/20/1987
11 X X X X X X 22.96 Esmt from US N 66766 04/06/1982 Posted 7/24/2000
14 All
15 All 1280.00 PLO 6258 Rev & Rest SO Wdls of 1/31/1903 &

10/16/1931
N 051745 06/07/1982 OE 7/13/1982

1
2
7
8
9

10
11
12 Subdiv Und; 25S 62E R/W Trans Line N 29605 11/16/1982
15 X X X X 160.00 R&PP Cl N 30016 06/15/1983 Renewal 12/16/1993
14 X X X X 40.00 R&PP Cl N 36589 06/15/1983 Renewal 12/16/1993
14 X X X X 40.00 R&PP Cl N 37132 06/15/1983 Renewal 12/16/1993
15 SW¼SW¼SW¼ 10.00 R&PP Cl N 36905 09/26/1983 Term 3/19/1992; OE 3/19/1992
15 X X X X 160.00 R&PP Lse N 30016 10/13/1983 Lse Renewed 10/13/1988
14 X X X X 40.00 R&PP Lse N 36589 10/13/1983 Lse Renewed 10/13/1988
14 X X X X 40.00 R&PP Lse N 37132 10/13/1983 Lse Renewed 10/13/1988
29 W/I; S½SE¼NE¼, N½NE¼SE¼,

SE¼NE¼SE¼, E½SE¼SE¼
1.00 Esmt from US N 43402 12/09/1983

35 2, 3 10.70 PS Pat 27-84-0037 03/12/1984 FC 3/2/1984; Nev 055704 D
8 W/I; S½S½SE¼ 23.42 R/W Comm S N 38471 06/04/1984 Posted 8/15/1986; Amdt to include A/Rd 1.21 A 4/29/1986

15 SW¼SW¼SW¼ 10.00 R&PP Lse N 36905 09/25/1984 Exp 9/24/1989
8 X 40.00 R&PP Cl N 39878 09/17/1985 Posted 11/13/1986

29 W/I; E½SE¼SE¼ 3.00 Esmt from US N 46698 10/09/1985 Asgn 3/24/1987
8 X 40.00 R&PP Lse N 39878 04/15/1986 Posted 11/13/1986
9 W/I; N½N½NW¼ 3.03 R/W A/Rd N 39917 04/15/1986 Posted 7/27/1989

12 12 W/I 1.00 R/W A/Rd N 44610 06/20/1986
12 W/I 6.29 Esmt from US N 48922 06/20/1986
14 X X X X X X X X 320.00 NORA R&PP Cl N 46521 09/29/1988 Segr 9/29/1988
17 X X X X 160.00 Comm P N 48718 10/24/1988 Mod 3/08/1995
15 X X 80.00 NORA R&PP N 41262 01/12/1989 Segr 1/12/1989; Cl 3/13/1989; Vac by Pat 27-94-0030, 8/4/1994
14 X X W/I 4.04 R/W A/Rd N 50181 03/07/1989 Amdt 5/03/1995
14 W/I; E½E½E½E½ 9.69 R/W A/Rd N 50978 04/28/1989
15 X N½SW¼SW¼, SE¼SW¼SW¼ 150.00 NORA R&PP N 50031 06/02/1989 Segr 6/2/1989
15 X X X X 160.00 NORA R&PP N 50460 06/02/1989 Segr 6/2/1989; Corr 6/28/1989
15 X X 80.00 NORA R&PP N 50912 06/02/1989 Segr 6/2/1989; Cl 8/2/1989
15 X X 80.00 R&PP Lse N 41262 08/04/1989 Lse Eff 8/4/1989; Exp 8/3/1994
15 X X X X 160.00 R/W Effluent Turf Irrigation Facility N 50824 08/04/1989
11 X X W/I 14.17 Esmt from US N 54137 12/18/1990
16 X W/I 0.207 R/W Flood Detention Dike N 52814 02/22/1991
15 W½SW¼SW¼NW¼,

W½W½W½SW¼

16 E½SE¼SE¼NE¼, E½E½E½SE¼,
S½S½S½SE¼

2.74 R/W Wa Pipeline N 53356 02/22/1991 Amdt 8/17/1993

15 X X
16 N½N½N½NE¼, W½W½W½E½ 2.62 R/W Powerline (UNDGD) N 53317 03/14/1991 Amdt 5/8/1991; Mod 5/1/1991
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9 S½S½S½SE¼ Amdt 07/20/2021

10 SW¼SW¼SW¼SW¼ Amdt 07/20/2021
15 W½W½W½NW¼ Rel 12/12/2005
16 N½N½N½NE¼, E½E½E½NE¼ 7.27 R/W A/Rd N 53345 03/25/1991 Amdt 5/11/1994; Amdt 12/12/2005; Amdt 07/20/2021
14 W/I; E½E½E½S½SE¼,

SE¼NE¼SE¼
3.10 R/W Substa & Trans Line N 54717 10/10/1991

8 S½S½SE¼ 23.416 R/W Comm S N 52309 12/04/1991
14 X X X X X X X X 320.00 R&PP Lse N 46521 01/12/1993 Posted 2/2/1993; Lse Eff 1/12/1993; Part Rel 4/25/1995
12 12, 31-33 1.00 Esmt from US N 66768 06/02/1993 Posted 7/27/2000
15 SW¼SW¼SW¼ 10.00 NORA R&PP N 57242 08/12/1993 NORA Canc 12/17/1993; NORA Revisioned 12/17/1993
15 X X 80.00 R&PP Lse N 50912 10/21/1993
14 X X X X X X X X 0.83 R/W A/Rd N 57560 12/09/1993 Rel 5/05/1995
14 X X X X X X X X W/I 0.922 Trans Line R/W Aerial & (UNDGD) N 58755 05/10/1994 Amdt 6/08/1994
14 X X X X X X X X W/I 1.09 Trans Line R/W Aerial & (UNDGD) N 58459 05/11/1994
14 X X X X X X X X W/I 0.852 R/W Aerial Television Cable (UNDGD) N 58766 05/11/1994
15 X X 80.00 R&PP Pat 27-94-0030 08/04/1994 N 41262; FC issued 8/4/1994; Pat Canc 8/25/1994; Pat 27-94-0039
15 X X 80.00 R&PP Pat 27-94-0039 08/25/1994 FC Issued 8/22/1994 See 27-94-0030
9 W/I; E½E½E½W½, W½W½W½E½

16 W/I; E½E½E½W½,
W½SE¼NE¼SW¼, W½W½W½E½,
W½S½SE¼SE¼SW¼

51.82 R/W Rd & Associated Facilities N 59036 09/02/1994

10 SE¼SE¼SE¼
11 X NW¼NE¼SW¼, W½SW¼SW¼
15 X 0.50 LUP N 58103 09/23/1994
16 X X X X W/I
17 X X W/I 100.62 R/W A/Rd, Detention Basin, Earthen Dam,

Channel & Stilling Basin
N 54984 01/09/1995

8 X
9 X 80.00 NORA R&PP N 59989 09/11/1995 Segr; Apln wdn 7/16/2013

16 All; 19S 61E 9971.51 PX Apln N 60073 09/13/1995 Posted 10/19/1995; Segr Eff 10/19/1995
15 E½SW¼SW¼SW¼ 5.00 R&PP Lse N 57242 08/30/1996 Posted 9/10/1996
8 All
9 All

10 X X X X X X X X X X X X
11 X X X X X X X X X X X X
14 All
15 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
16 All
17 All; 16S 48E 4720.00 PX Segr N 61968 10/01/1997 Posted 10/01/1997; Not open to Min Loc; Re-segr 9/17/2002; Total Acres 126, 276.16
14 X X X X X X X X 320.00 R&PP Lse Renewed N 46521 01 12/13/1999 Posted 1/04/2000
11 SE¼NE¼SW¼, SW¼NW¼SE¼,

NW¼SW¼SE¼
1.00 Esmt from US N 66689 06/03/2000 Posted 7/27/2000

15 E½SW¼SW¼SW¼ 5.00 Pat 27-2000-0090 09/18/2000 Posted 9/18/2000; N 57242
16 All; 21S 59E 9971.51 PX Segr N 60073 FD 10/19/2000 Posted 7/2/2013; PX Segr Exp 10/19/2000
9 All

16 All; 2S 39E 1740.00 PX Segr N 74701 FD 10/22/2001 Posted 10/24/2001; Segr 10/22/2001
8 All
9 All

10 X X X X X X X X X X X X
11 X X X X X X X X X X X X
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14 All
15 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
16 All
17 All 4720.00 Re-Segr of Fed Lnds N 61968 09/17/2002 Posted 10/1/2002; Pat issued 12/12/05; Pat 5/15/2006; Not open to Min Loc
8 28, 29, 31, 33 26.24 PS N 78218 03/08/2004 Posted 3/15/2005

15 E½NW¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78883 03/18/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½NW¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78884 03/18/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
16 E½SE¼SE¼ 20.00 PS N 78933 06/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 N½NE¼NE¼NW¼ 5.00 PS N 78553 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
9 X X X X X X X X X X X X E½SE¼NE¼, N½NW¼SE¼NE¼,

NE¼NE¼NSE¼, S½NE¼SE¼,
W½NW¼SE¼

595.00 PS N 78852 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005

15 S½NE¼NE¼NW¼ 5.00 PS N 78854 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 NE¼NW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 PS N 78855 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 NW¼NW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 PS N 78856 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 SW¼NW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 PS N 78857 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 SE¼NW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 PS N 78858 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 NE¼SW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 PS N 78859 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 SW¼SW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 PS N 78861 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 SE¼SW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 PS N 78862 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 N½SE¼NE¼NW¼ 5.00 PS N 78863 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 S½SE¼NE¼NW¼ 5.00 PS N 78864 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½NE¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78865 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½NE¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78866 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½NW¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78867 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½NW¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78868 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½SW¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78869 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½SW¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78870 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½SE¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78871 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½SE¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78872 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½NE¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78873 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½NE¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78874 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½NW¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78875 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½NW¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78876 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½SW¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78877 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½SW¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78878 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½SE¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78879 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½SE¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78880 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½NE¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78881 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½NE¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78882 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½SW¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78885 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½SW¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78886 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½SE¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78887 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½SE¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78888 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½NE¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78889 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½NE¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78890 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½NW¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78891 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½NW¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78892 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½SW¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78893 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½SW¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78894 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
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15 W½SE¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78895 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 E½SE¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 PS N 78896 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 X X 80.00 PS N 78897 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005; Pat issued 5/15/2006
15 N½SW¼SW¼ 20.00 PS N 78898 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 W½SW¼SW¼SW¼ 5.00 PS N 78899 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 SE¼SW¼SW¼, W½SE¼SW¼,

E½SE¼SW¼
50.00 PS N 78900 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005

16 X X X X W½SW¼NW¼, SE¼SW¼NW¼,
NE¼SE¼NW¼, S½SE¼NW¼,
N½NE¼SW¼, N½SW¼NE¼SW¼,
SE¼NE¼SW¼, N½NW¼SW¼,
N½SW¼NW¼SW¼,
N½SE¼NW¼SW¼,
S½NE¼SW¼SW¼,
SE¼SW¼SW¼, NE¼SE¼SW¼,
S½SE¼SW¼

330.00 PS N 78901 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005

16 X 40.00 PS N 78903 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
16 W½SE¼SE¼ 20.00 PS N 78904 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
8 2-5, 12, 14-18,

20-22, 24-27, 32
582.82 PS N 78917 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005

17 1-4, 6-8, 21, 22, 25,
30, 32, 34-36

202.59 PS N 78934 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005

17 9 2.90 PS N 78935 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 11 2.91 PS N 78936 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 12 2.90 PS N 78937 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 10 2.90 PS N 78938 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 13 2.92 PS N 78939 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 17 2.93 PS N 78940 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 18 2.92 PS N 78941 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 14 2.92 PS N 78942 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 15 2.91 PS N 78943 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 19 2.92 PS N 78944 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 20 2.91 PS N 78945 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 16 2.91 PS N 78946 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 28 2.90 PS N 78947 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 26 2.90 PS N 78948 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 27 2.90 PS N 78949 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
17 29 2.89 PS N 78950 08/16/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 NW¼SW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 PS N 78860 08/17/2004 Posted 3/15/2005
15 X X 80.00 R&PP Lse Elapsed N 50912 01/12/2005 Posted 9/19/2005
17 9 2.90 Pat 27-2005-0173 09/13/2005 Posted 9/13/2005; N 78935
17 20 2.91 Pat 27-2005-0175 09/26/2005 Posted 9/29/2005; N 78945
15 SW¼NW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 Pat 27-2006-0004 11/04/2005 Posted 11/8/2005; N 78857
17 14 2.92 Pat 27-2006-0006 11/14/2005 Posted 11/17/2005; N 78942
15 E½NW¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0007 11/15/2005 Posted 11/17/2005; N 78891
15 W½NE¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0012 11/29/2005 Posted 11/30/2005; N 78866
15 E½NW¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0014 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78867
17 11 2.91 Pat 27-2006-0015 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78936
17 13 2.92 Pat 27-2006-0016 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78939
17 19 2.92 Pat 27-2006-0017 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78944
17 16 2.91 Pat 27-2006-0018 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78946
17 28 2.90 Pat 27-2006-0019 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78947
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17 26 2.90 Pat 27-2006-0020 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78948
17 17 2.93 Pat 27-2006-0021 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78940
17 18 2.92 Pat 27-2006-0022 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78941
15 SE¼NW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 Pat 27-2006-0023 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78858
15 W½NW¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0024 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78868
15 W½SW¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0025 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78869
15 E½SW¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0026 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78878
15 E½SE¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0027 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78880
15 E½NE¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0028 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78881
15 E½NW¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0029 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78883
15 N½SW¼SW¼ 20.00 Pat 27-2006-0030 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78898
15 N½NE¼NE¼NW¼ 5.00 Pat 27-2006-0031 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78853
15 NE¼NW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 Pat 27-2006-0032 12/12/2005 Posted 12/13/2005; N 78855
15 NE¼SW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 Pat 27-2006-0033 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78859
15 NW¼SW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 Pat 27-2006-0034 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78860
15 SW¼SW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 Pat 27-2006-0035 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78861
15 SE¼SW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 Pat 27-2006-0036 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78862
15 N½SE¼NE¼NW¼ 5.00 Pat 27-2006-0037 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78863
15 S½SE¼NE¼NW¼ 5.00 Pat 27-2006-0038 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78864
15 E½NE¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0039 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78873
15 W½NE¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0040 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78874
15 W½SE¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0041 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78879
15 W½NE¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0042 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78882
15 W½SW¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0043 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78885
15 E½SW¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0044 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78886
15 W½SE¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0045 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78887
15 E½SE¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0046 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78888
15 W½SW¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0047 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78893
15 E½SW¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0048 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78894
15 W½SE¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0049 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78895
15 E½SE¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0050 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78896
15 E½NW¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0051 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78875
15 W½NW¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0052 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78876
15 W½SW¼NW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0053 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78877
15 W½NW¼SW¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0054 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78884
15 W½SW¼SW¼SW¼ 5.00 Pat 27-2006-0055 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78899
17 10 2.90 Pat 27-2006-0056 12/12/2005 Posted 12/14/2005; N 78938
17 15 2.91 Pat 27-2006-0057 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78943
17 27 2.90 Pat 27-2006-0058 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78949
17 29 2.89 Pat 27-2006-0059 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78950
15 W½SE¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0060 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78871
15 E½SW¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0061 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78870
17 12 2.90 Pat 27-2006-0062 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78937
15 NW¼NW¼NE¼NW¼ 2.50 Pat 27-2006-0063 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78856
15 E½NE¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0064 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78865
15 E½SE¼NE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0065 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78872
15 E½NE¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0066 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78889
15 W½NE¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0067 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78890
15 SE¼SW¼SW¼, W½SE¼SW¼,

E½SE¼SW¼
50.00 Pat 27-2006-0068 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78900
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16 X 40.00 Pat 27-2006-0069 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78903
16 W½SE¼SE¼ 20.00 Pat 27-2006-0070 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78904
16 E½SE¼SE¼ 20.00 Pat 27-2006-0071 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78933
15 W½NW¼SE¼NW¼NW¼ 1.25 Pat 27-2006-0072 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78892
15 S½NE¼NE¼NW¼ 5.00 Pat 27-2006-0073 12/12/2005 Posted 12/15/2005; N 78854
15 X X 80.00 PS Pat 27-2006-0099 05/15/2006 Posted 5/17/2006; N 78897
8 1 47.21 Pat 27-2007-0032 07/23/2007 Posted 7/24/2007; N 39878
8 All
9 All

10 X X X X X X X X X X X X
11 X X X X X X X X X X X X
14 E½W½NE¼NE¼
15 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
16 All
17 All; 16S 48E PX Segr N 61968 09/17/2007 Posted 6/6/2013; PX Segr Exp 9/17/2007
4 4 W/I
5 5-8, 11-12 W/I
6 8-9 W/I
7 All
8 3-6, 15-20 W/I

17 21-24 W/I
18 5-10, 12 W/I; 26S 60E 506814.00 Wdl Presidential Proc 10533 Avi Kwa Ame N

Mon
N 101857 03/21/2023
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